
26 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
S.H. 1: Long's Comer - Bridge 88 section: supply and delivery of road aggre­

gate and sealing chips 

Successful Tenderer 

Hardie Bros. (Northland) Ltd. . . 

22H 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

53,108.00 

S.H. 12: Bridge 596- Waimamaku section: stage I: reconstruction, metalling 
and first coat sealing R.M. 43.95-46.60 

McBreen Jenkins Construction (1955) Ltd. 133,633.04 

S.H. 1: Iwitaua - Mangamuka section: strengthening and first coat sealing .. 
S.H. 1 : Ak:erama section: supply and delivery of road aggregate and sealing 

chips R.M. 80. 7-81. 7 
S.H. 1: Awanui Bridge - Brotts section: strengthening and first coat sealing .. 
S.H. 16: Massey - Brighams creek section: strengthening and crawler lane: 

R.M. 1.00-13.84 
S.H. 2: Rangiuru overbridge: stage I: highway realignment 
Murupara and Waipa areas: resealing .. 
S.H. 8: Killermont - Dalrachney section: supply of basecourse metal 
S.H. 1 : Longbush - Kennington section: reconstruction to first coat sealing 

R.M. 572.75-575.35 

Building-
Henderson High School: two unit library block and additions 

McBreen Jenkins Construction (1955) Ltd, 
Northland Metal Supplies 

Northland Road Builders Ltd. 
Bitumix Ltd. . . 

A. F. Porter Ltd. 
Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Maungatua Contracting Co. Ltd. 
Bitumen Distributors (Southland) Ltd. 

J. W. Maddren and Son Ltd. 
Dixon and McKinlay Ltd. Makora College, Masterton: construction of library block .. 

Sunnyside Hospital: sylvan clinic and nurses' home: replacement of roof W. N. Betteridge and Son Ltd. 
coverings 

Upper Waitaki Power Development: fabrication of 35 new 13' x 8' single 
men's huts for Twizel 

Housing-
Contract No. 11/2070: one six-unit at New Lynn 
Contract No. 17 /347: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 17 /348: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 21/305: three single units at Gisbome 
Contract No. 21/306: three single units at Gisbome 
Contract No. 106/90: three single units at Upper Hutt 
Contract No. 168/11/62: one family home at Kaitaia 
Contract No. 185/12/56: three single units at Twizel 

De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 

B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 
0. G. O'Dwyer Ltd. 
D. G. O'Dwyer 
L. J. Robinson 
L. J. Robinson 
C. J. Wisniewski 
Northland Pre-cut Homes Ltd. 
Overlander Homes Ltd. 

74,547.00 
49,854.00 

52,071.59 
132,582.00 

75,114.00 
23,529.00 
21,360.00 

144,541.35 

$ 

70,167.00 
47,795.00 
29,960.00 

24,086.00 

53,890.00 
21,961.00 
21,355.00 
23,874.00 
21,705.75 
26,800.00 
27,517.30 
36,516.50 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 19J6 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Part III, Agricultural Workers Act 1962 .. 

Section 63, Building Societies Act 1965 .• 

Diplomatic Privileges and Immunities 
Act 1968 

Title or Subject-matter 

Agricultural Workers (Tobacco Growers) Order 1969, 
Amendment No. 1 

Building Societies (Trustees' Deposits) Order 1970, 
Amendment No. 1 

Diplomatic Privileges (ECOCEN) Order 1970 

Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 Economic Stabilisation (Building Registration and 
Construction) Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 1 

Primary Products Marketing Act 1953 . . Egg Marketing (Production Entitlement) Regulations 
1970 

Serial 
Number 
1970/232 

1970/233 

1970/234 

1970/235 

1970/236 

Municipal Corporations Act 1954 Municipal Corporations (Earthquake Dangers) Order 1970/237 
(No. 2) 1970 

Date Price 
of (Postage 

Enactment Free) 
23/11/70 Sc 

23/11/70 Sc 

23/11/70 Sc 

23/11/70 Sc 

23/11/70 Sc 

23/11/70 Sc 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck­
land 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R, SHEARER, Government Printer. 


