Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

The state of the s	the control of the co
Name of Works	Amount of Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—	tana di kacamatan di Kabupatèn Bandaran Kabupatèn Bandaran Kabupatèn Bandaran Kabupatèn Bandaran Kabupatèn Kab
S.H. 1: Long's Corner - Bridge 88 section: supply and delivery of road aggregate and sealing chips	Hardie Bros. (Northland) Ltd 53,108.00
S.H. 12: Bridge 596 - Waimamaku section: stage I: reconstruction, metalling and first coat sealing R.M. 43,95-46.60	McBreen Jenkins Construction (1955) Ltd. 133,633.04
S.H. 1: Iwitaua - Mangamuka section: strengthening and first coat sealing S.H. 1: Akerama section: supply and delivery of road aggregate and sealing chips R.M. 80.7-81.7	McBreen Jenkins Construction (1955) Ltd. 74,547.00 Northland Metal Supplies 49,854.00
S.H. 1: Awanui Bridge - Brotts section: strengthening and first coat sealing S.H. 16: Massey - Brighams creek section: strengthening and crawler lane: R.M. 1.00-13.84	Northland Road Builders Ltd
S.H. 2: Rangiuru overbridge: stage I: highway realignment Murupara and Waipa areas: resealing S.H. 8: Killermont - Dalrachney section: supply of basecourse metal S.H. 1: Longbush - Kennington section: reconstruction to first coat sealing R.M. 572.75-575.35	A. F. Porter Ltd
Building—	\$
Henderson High School: two unit library block and additions Makora College, Masterton: construction of library block Sunnyside Hospital: sylvan clinic and nurses' home: replacement of roof coverings	J. W. Maddren and Son Ltd.        70,167.00         Dixon and McKinlay Ltd.        47,795.00         W. N. Betteridge and Son Ltd.        29,960.00
Upper Waitaki Power Development: fabrication of 35 new 13' × 8' single men's huts for Twizel	De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd 24,086.00
Housing—	
Contract No. 11/2070: one six-unit at New Lynn Contract No. 17/347: three single units at Hastings Contract No. 17/348: three single units at Hastings Contract No. 21/305: three single units at Gisborne Contract No. 21/306: three single units at Gisborne Contract No. 106/90: three single units at Upper Hutt Contract No. 168/11/62: one family home at Kaitaia Contract No. 185/12/56: three single units at Twizel	B. A. Hutchings Ltd. 53,890.00 O. G. O'Dwyer Ltd. 21,961.00 D. G. O'Dwyer 21,355.00 L. J. Robinson 23,874.00 L. J. Robinson 21,705.75 C. J. Wisniewski 26,800.00 Northland Pre-cut Homes Ltd. 27,517.30 Overlander Homes Ltd. 36,516.50
	F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Part III, Agricultural Workers Act 1962	Agricultural Workers (Tobacco Growers) Order 1969, Amendment No. 1	1970/232	23/11/70	5c
Section 63, Building Societies Act 1965	Building Societies (Trustees' Deposits) Order 1970, Amendment No. 1	1970/233	23/11/70	<i>5</i> c
Diplomatic Privileges and Immunities Act 1968	Diplomatic Privileges (ECOCEN) Order 1970	1970/234	23/11/70	<b>5</b> c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Economic Stabilisation (Building Registration and Construction) Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 1	1970/235	23/11/70	5c
Primary Products Marketing Act 1953	Egg Marketing (Production Entitlement) Regulations 1970	1970/236	23/11/70	5c
Municipal Corporations Act 1954	Municipal Corporations (Earthquake Dangers) Order (No. 2) 1970	1970/237	23/11/70	<b>5c</b>

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.